FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



04-28-2000



101338287

merce)ffice

		RECORDAT	ION FORM CO	VER SHEET		
MRD	4.25.00	Р	ATENTS ON	LY		
TO: The Co	ommissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the	attached original	document(s)	or copy(i
		1 4				

MRD 4.25.00	PATENTS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade Submission Type	marks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)			
Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other		
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Frank J. BOVA	02 08 00		
Name (line 2) William A. FRIEDMAN			
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Yea		
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA	If document to be receis an assignment and		
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite		
Addrose (line 4)	States, an appointmer of a domestic representative is attace.		
Address (line 1) 223 Grinter Hall	(Designation must be separate document from		
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Gainesville,	Florida, U.S.A. 32611 State/Country Zlo Code		
Domestic Representative Name and	State/Country Zip Code Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name			
Nume			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Address (line 4)			

Public burden reporting for this collector of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 010727 FRAME: 0541

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619 B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numl	per (703) 903–9000
Name	Miles & Stockbridge		
Address (line 1)	1751 Pinnacle Drive		
Address (line 2)	Suite 500		
Address (line 3)	McLean, VA 22102-3833		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance do	pcument # 4
	Number(s) or Patent Num		ark if additional numbers attached
	ent Application Number(s)	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nun P	atent Number(s)
09/430,034	 		
	s being filed together with a new Patent	Application, enter the date the patent app	lication was Month Day Year
Patent Coop Ente	peration Treaty (PCT) or PCT application number or if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT	PCT PCT
Number of F	Properties	l number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	of Payment: Enclos Account	sed X Deposit Account	
•	payment by deposit account or if additi	onal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number:	# 50-1165
	Αι	uthorization to charge additional fees	: Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attache		ef, the foregoing information is to iginal document. Charges to dep	
Dennis P. (Clarke, Reg. No. 22,549	Som Clas	4/25/00
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010727 FRAME: 0542

Docket No. T2315-906256

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of our employment at the University of Florida, and other valuable consideration, We, FRANK J. BOVA and WILLIAM A. FRIEDMAN, both citizens of the United States of America, do hereby sell and assign to the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, having an office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, Florida 32611, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the improvements in a "MASK SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR STEREOTACTIC RADIOTHERAPY AND IMAGE GUIDED PROCEDURES" invented by us and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 29, 1999, under Serial No. 09/430,034, and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor and thereon, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and we covenant that we have full right to so do; We authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, as assignee of the entire interest; and we agree that we will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: 2/8/

Date: 2 12/00

FRANK J. BÖVA

WILLIAM A. FRIEDMAN

REEL: 010727 FRAME: 0543

STATE OF FLOID 1DA					
COUNTY OF ALACHUA					
On this	day of February, 2000, before me personally nown, and known to me to be the individual described in rument, and he thereupon acknowledged to me that he				
SEAL	(Notary Public) My Commission Expires:				
STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF ALACHUA)	M. Dermott MMY COMMISSION # CC733467 EXPRES August 13, 2002 Sonded Thru Trof Fain insurvict Fire				
On this day of					
	R. Demot				
SEAL	(Notary Public)				
	My Commission Expires:				
	MY CC 102- CEXPIRES ROSE DE CENTRE INC.				
	M. Dermott MY COMMISSION # CC733467 EXPIRES August 13, 2002 BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.				

PATENT REEL: 010727 FRAME: 0544

RECORDED: 04/25/2000